

FED AID NO STP-0097(39)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AT NC 97 AT SR 2329

NC 97 AT SR 2329 (MARSHBURN RD) IN WAKE COUNTY

		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION				
		RALEIGH, NC		RALEIGH, NC		WILSON, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	38100.00	22465.00	23000.00			
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	5690.00	3000.00	6250.00			
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	62110.00	141000.00	121600.00			
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	8.5 CY	20.00	170.00	30.00	255.00	180.00	1530.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	1,500 SY	4.90	7350.00	1.00	1500.00	3.50	5250.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	5 TON	49.00	245.00	60.00	300.00	50.00	250.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	5 SY	50.50	252.50	10.00	50.00	4.00	20.00
0008	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	114 LF	54.00	6156.00	60.00	6840.00	100.00	11400.00
0009	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	27 LF	37.00	999.00	90.00	2430.00	80.00	2160.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	84 LF	15.50	1302.00	10.00	840.00	17.50	1470.00
0011	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN-OUT	3 EA	1535.00	4605.00	750.00	2250.00	1150.00	3450.00
0012	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	500 CY	24.50	12250.00	17.00	8500.00	20.00	10000.00
0013	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	1,010 TON	19.00	19190.00	18.00	18180.00	20.00	20200.00
0014	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	200 TON	23.00	4600.00	40.00	8000.00	20.00	4000.00
0015	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	1,120 SY	7.40	8288.00	3.00	3360.00	4.25	4760.00
0016	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,100 TON	56.50	62150.00	55.00	60500.00	62.00	68200.00
0017	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	330 TON	44.50	14685.00	45.00	14850.00	76.00	25080.00
0018	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	70 TON	704.00	49280.00	575.00	40250.00	500.00	35000.00
0019	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	20 CY	6.80	136.00	10.00	200.00	50.00	1000.00
0020	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	20 CY	43.00	860.00	10.00	200.00	110.00	2200.00
0021	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	100 LF	5.10	510.00	4.00	400.00	30.00	3000.00
0022	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1 EA	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00
0023	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6 LF	30.00	180.00	20.00	120.00	60.00	360.00
0024	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	0.45 CY	1340.00	603.00	1000.00	450.00	3124.00	1405.80
0025	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	1455.00	4365.00	1450.00	4350.00	1535.00	4605.00
0026	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD (16)	2 EA	679.00	1358.00	750.00	1500.00	545.00	1090.00
0027	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	403.00	403.00	450.00	450.00	545.00	545.00
0028	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	850 LF	15.00	12750.00	12.50	10625.00	18.00	15300.00
0029	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	19 SY	39.50	750.50	50.00	950.00	19.00	361.00
0030	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	1140.00	2280.00	800.00	1600.00	500.00	1000.00
0031	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD E)	6 EA	119.00	714.00	125.00	750.00	150.00	900.00
0032	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	128 SF	10.50	1344.00	55.00	7040.00	75.00	9600.00
0033	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	48 EA	20.00	960.00	16.00	768.00	25.00	1200.00
0034	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	140 DAY	28.00	3920.00	325.00	45500.00	220.00	30800.00
0035	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,502 LF	0.95	2376.90	0.60	1501.20	0.95	2376.90
0036	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	4,389 LF	1.20	5266.80	0.65	2852.85	1.15	5047.35
0037	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	128 LF	1.30	166.40	1.50	192.00	1.25	160.00
0038	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	132 LF	8.00	1056.00	10.00	1320.00	8.00	1056.00
0039	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	8 EA	100.00	800.00	150.00	1200.00	100.00	800.00

FED AID NO STP-0097(39)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AT NC 97 AT SR 2329

NC 97 AT SR 2329 (MARSHBURN RD) IN WAKE COUNTY

				CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION			
				RALEIGH, NC	RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC			
0040	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	4,000 LF	0.35	1400.00	0.18	720.00	0.35	1400.00
0041	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	132 LF	1.00	132.00	0.30	39.60	1.00	132.00
0042	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	64 EA	6.00	384.00	14.00	896.00	6.00	384.00
0043	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100 LF	4.30	430.00	5.00	500.00	2.00	200.00
0044	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	69.50	5212.50	1.00	75.00	50.00	3750.00
0045	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20 TON	71.00	1420.00	40.00	800.00	50.00	1000.00
0046	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	35 TON	46.00	1610.00	25.00	875.00	46.00	1610.00
0047	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1700.00	1700.00	276.85	276.85	980.00	980.00
0048	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	3.00	300.00	2.00	200.00	5.00	500.00
0049	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1000.00	500.00	250.00	125.00	680.00	340.00
0050	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	28.00	5600.00	1.00	200.00	7.73	1546.00
0051	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	21.50	1290.00	5.00	300.00	14.00	840.00
0052	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,175 SY	2.10	2467.50	2.00	2350.00	1.85	2173.75
0053	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	135 LF	9.50	1282.50	8.00	1080.00	7.00	945.00
0054	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	6.00	60.00	9.00	90.00	8.00	80.00
0055	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2975.00	8925.00	250.00	750.00	1980.00	5940.00
0056	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	3 ACR	70.00	210.00	125.00	375.00	80.00	240.00
0057	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00	4.00	200.00	12.00	600.00
0058	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1500.00	375.00	1200.00	300.00	800.00	200.00
0059	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00	4.00	200.00	8.00	400.00
0060	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	888.00	888.00	200.00	200.00	780.00	780.00
0061	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	50.00	500.00
0062	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	350.00	2450.00	50.00	350.00	594.00	4158.00
0063	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	450 LF	3.30	1485.00	3.25	1462.50	3.25	1462.50
0064	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	6 EA	700.00	4200.00	700.00	4200.00	700.00	4200.00
0065	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	100 LF	3.50	350.00	3.50	350.00	3.50	350.00
0066	7288000000-E	1715 PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2")	75 LF	10.00	750.00	10.00	750.00	10.00	750.00
0067	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2")	700 LF	5.50	3850.00	5.50	3850.00	5.50	3850.00
0068	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	1 EA	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00
0069	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	4 EA	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00
0070	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	395.00	395.00	395.00	395.00	395.00	395.00
0071	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	840 LF	5.20	4368.00	5.15	4326.00	5.15	4326.00
0072	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	2,200 LF	1.30	2860.00	1.25	2750.00	1.25	2750.00
0073	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	1 EA	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
0074	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	10 EA	170.00	1700.00	170.00	1700.00	170.00	1700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	397491.60	TOTAL	449300.00	TOTAL	476984.30

FEB 25, 2015 04:19 PM

TIP NO U-5118EM

WAKE

42379.3.FR27

2:00 PM 3 / 3 001

FEB 25 2015 DE00105  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STP-0097(39)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AT NC 97 AT SR 2329

NC 97 AT SR 2329 (MARSHBURN RD) IN WAKE COUNTY

---

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

397491.60

SUB-TOTAL

449300.00

SUB-TOTAL

476984.30

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

1

397491.60

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

2

449300.00

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

3

476984.30